

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9899 OF 2019

Mr. Bhaskaran Neelakanta Pillai @ B. N. PillaiPetitioner
V/S

Shri. Kinyath Shivadasan And Anr.Respondent

Mr.B N J Pillai Petitioner-in-person.

CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J

DATE : 23rd September, 2019

P.C. :

Stand over to 21/10/2019

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)