

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9899 OF 2019

Mr. Bhaskaran Neelakanta Pillai @ B. N. PillaiPETITIONER

V/S

Shri. Kinyath Shivadasan And Anr.RESPONDENT

Mr. B. N. J. Pillai for Petitioner-in-person.

for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 2nd November, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 02/01/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)