

Santosh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 9899 OF 2019

SANTOSH
SUBHASH
KULKARNI

Digitally signed by
SANTOSH SUBHASH
KULKARNI
Date: 2025.01.03
17:31:39 +0530

Bhaskaran Neelakanta Pillai @ B.N.J. Pillai ...Petitioner

Versus

Kinyath Shivadaan and Anr. ...Respondents

None for the Petitioner.

Ms. Sulbha Chipade, AGP for the State – Respondent No.2.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED : 2nd JANUARY, 2025

PC:-

1. None present for the petitioner.
2. Stand over to 27th February, 2025.
3. Since the petitioner appears in-person the Registry to intimate the next date of listing to the petitioner.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]