

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 9899 OF 2019**

Mr. Bhaskaran Neelakanta Pillai ... Petitioner
alias B. N. Pillai

Vs.

Mr. Kinayath Sivdasan and Another ... Respondent

Mr. Bhaskaran N. J. Pillai for the Petitioner.

Mrs. Aloka A. Nadkarni, AGP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 23rd JULY 2025

ORDER :

1. Petitioner in person submits that this court has already issued notice on 15th July 2024. He submits that the notice issued to respondent no. 1 is returned with the remark 'left'. He therefore seeks leave to amend the title to add the correct address of respondent no.1. Leave granted. Amendment to be carried out within four weeks.

2. After amendment is carried out, office is directed to issue notice on the corrected address as per order dated 15th July 2025. Notice is made returnable on 12th November 2025.