

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 9899 OF 2019**

Mr.Bhaskaran Neelakanta Pillai @ B.N. Pillai ... Petitioner

vs.

Shri Kinyath Shivadasan and Anr ... Respondents

Mr. B.N.J Pillai, Petitioner in person.

VARSHA
VIJAY
RAJGURU

Digitally signed by
VARSHA VIJAY
RAJGURU
Date: 2026.01.22
19:38:11 +0530

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 21st JANUARY 2026

ORDER:

1. As per the office remark, the respondent is served. However, none appear for the respondents. Some of the pages in the court copy are torn. The appellant shall replace the torn pages.
2. Stand over to 4th February 2026.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)